Yale University Library
Manuscripts and Archives

Guide to the Joseph W. Gordon,
Deputy Dean of Yale College, Records

RU 1141

compiled by Michael Lotstein

July 2015

Yale University Library
P.O. Box 208240
New Haven, CT 06520-8240
(203) 432-1735
(203) 432-7441
beinecke.library@yale.edu
http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

Last exported at 4:03 a.m. on Saturday, November 30th, 2024


http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

Joseph W. Gordon, Deputy Dean of Yale College, records

RU 1141
Table of Contents
COLIECHION OVEIVIEW ..evvvinriereriierieetertenteeteete st et etesee e st eaeesaeesreees e st e s bt et e saeesreeaneemeesaeesneemeesaeesneemnesanesneennesmnesneennesanene 3
Requesting INSEITICHIONS ...ciiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e s b s s sab e s s ab s s sab e e s s bb e e e s aaae s snae e s 3
Administrative INFOIMATION ....cevevuiiriiriirietiriertet ettt ettt et et e st e st et e s st e st e st e mee st e st eanesseenseemnesseeseemneenneneennees 3
CoNditioNS GOVEITUIZ ACCESS ..verveeureruerreerrerirereesreetestessesrestesseesesseesseeseseesseesesmeesseessesssesseessesssesneesneesseseesneenesnes 3
Conditions GOVEIMUINE USE ....eoueerirriirierieitirienteestertesteeteetesteereeee st e reeeesaeesseestesaeesreemnesmeesreensesmnesreensesmnesueessesnnerns 4
Preferred CITALIOI ..eocververeeiietereete ettt ettt ettt st esre e e s e e st e et s e e sae e ne s e e sae e reemne s st e sreemnesseesneemnesmeesneemnennns 4
SCOPE ANA COMEEIIES ...uviurieeenrieeiriteteetteree et e et e bt e et et e e st e st e e e s st e st e aesse e st e st emee st e st e saesseesneemneemeesneesneemnesneenneennenns 4
GEIETAL INOLE .eveiutiiieiiett ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et et s e et e st e e s st e st e e e s ae e bt e st e me e me e s e smne e st e b e e s esmee st emnesmeesneenneenne 4
2 2 1o 1313 R 4
COLIECHION COMEEIILS ..euverueererrerieerteetertesteereetesreeteeee st esaesaee st e st eeesaeesneeseesaeesae e et saeesmeemneemeesmeenseemnesneeneemnesaeenneennennes 5

Accession 2016-A-018: Records, 1828-2014, 1953-2014 ..uuuureereeeieeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrrrreerereereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesensnnns 5



Joseph W. Gordon, Deputy Dean of Yale College, records
RU 1141

Collection Overview

REPOSITORY: Manuscripts and Archives
Yale University Library
P.O.Box 208240
New Haven, CT 06520-8240
(203) 432-1735
(203) 432-7441
beinecke.library@yale.edu
http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

CALL NUMBER: RU 1141
CREATOR: Yale College (1887- ). Dean’s Office
TITLE: Joseph W. Gordon, Deputy Dean of Yale College, records
DATES: 1828-2014
BULK DATES: 1953-2014
PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION: 1 linear foot
LANGUAGE: English

SUMMARY: The collection contains the records of Joseph W. Gordon, Deputy Dean of
Yale College and Dean of Undergraduate Edcuation. Includes administrative
files which consist of reports, meeting notes and materials, and reports with
supporting materials.

ONLINE FINDING AID: To cite or bookmark this finding aid, please use the following link: https://
hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ru.1141

Requesting Instructions

To request items from this collection for use in the Manuscripts and Archives reading room, please use
the request links in the HTML version of this finding aid, available at https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/
mssa.ru.1141.

To order reproductions from this collection, please go to http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/
ifr_copy_order.html. The information you will need to submit an order includes: the collection call number,
collection title, series or accession number, box number, and folder number or name.

Key to the container abbreviations used in the PDF finding aid:

b. box
f. folder

Administrative Information

Conditions Governing Access

Access to the records is restricted. See Collection Contents for details.

Page3of7


http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/
https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ru.1141
https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ru.1141
https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ru.1141
https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ru.1141
http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/ifr_copy_order.html
http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/ifr_copy_order.html

Joseph W. Gordon, Deputy Dean of Yale College, records
RU 1141

Some records in this finding aid have been redacted, as they include student names, donor names, and
other restricted data. These records will not appear in the published finding aid.

Conditions Governing Use

Copyright for materials authored or otherwise produced as official business of Yale University is
retained by Yale University. Copyright status for other collection materials is unknown. Transmission

or reproduction of materials protected by U.S. Copyright Law (Title 17, U.S.C.) beyond that allowed by
fair use requires the written permission of the copyright owners. Works not in the public domain cannot
be commercially exploited without permission of the copyright owners. Responsibility for any use rests
exclusively with the user.

Preferred Citation

Joseph W. Gordon, Deputy Dean of Yale College (RU 1141). Manuscripts and Archives, Yale University
Library.

Scope and Contents

The collection contains the records of Joseph W. Gordon, Deputy Dean of Yale College and Dean of
Undergraduate Edcuation. Includes administrative files which consist of reports, meeting notes and
materials, and reports with supporting materials.

General Note

Forms part of Yale Record Group 9-B (YRG 9-B), Records of deputy, associate, and assistant deans of Yale
College.

Arrangement

The collection is arranged by accession.

Page 4 of 7



Accession 2016-A-018: Records

Joseph W. Gordon, Deputy Dean of Yale College, records

RU 1141
Collection Contents
Accession 2016-A-018: Records, 1828-2014, 1953-2014
Restricted until January 1,2048.
b.1,f.1 Academic integrity 2013
b.1,f.2 Accounting 2011-2012
b.1,f.3 AEA summer minority program 1980
b.1,f. 4 Arts appointments 2012
b.1,f.5 Alcohol and other drugs 2013
b.1,f.6 AYA Alumni Survey 1977
b.1,f7 AYA Assembly 1980
b.1,f. 8 Arabic 2011
b.1,f.9 Center for Language Study 2013
b.1,f.10 College seminar review 201
b.1,f 11 Committee planning 2013-2014
b.1,f.12 Dean’s annual report 1971-1972
b.1,f.14 Education 2003
b.1,f.15 Education studies 201
b.1,f.16 Environmental studies 2013
b.1,f.17 Faculty of Arts and Sciences departmental trends 1977-1990
b.1,f.18 Faculty meeting bylaws-Yale 1993
b.1,f.19 Faculty meeting bylaws-other universities 2007
b.1,f.20 Fieldwork and Yale College classes meeting 2012
b.1,f. 21 Field trip-academic 2011-2012
b.1,f.22 Field trips 2013-2014
b.1,f.23 Foreign language and distance learning 201
b.1,f.24 Freshman affairs 2011
b.1,f. 25 Global affairs 2010
b.1,f.26 Grading 2013
b.1,f.27 Graduate and professional student housing 1990
b.1,f.29 Handbook for university staff 1979

Page5of7



Accession 2016-A-018: Records

b.1,f.29a
b.1,f.30
b.1,f. 32
b.1,f.33
b.1,f.34
b.1,f.35
b.1,f.36
b.1,f.37
b.1,f.38
b.1,f.39
b.1,f. 40a
b.1, f. 41
b.1,f. 42
b.1,f.43
b.1,f. 44

b.1,f. 45

b.1,f. 46
b.1,f. 47

b.1,f. 48

b.1, f. 49
b.1,f.50
b.1,f. 51
b.1,f.52
b.1,f.53
b.1,f.54
b.1,f. 55
b.1,f.56
b.1,f.57

b.1,f.58

Learning Collaborative on High-Risk Drinking
LGBT studies
Liberal education essays
Models of student-faculty interactions: Massachusetts Institute of Technology
New residential colleges
Online course evaluations
Pre-registration orientation
Proposed operating budget
Students of concern policy
Student information systems
University’s response in event of death/serious injury
Women at Yale statistical profile
Workplace survey
Writing Center
Yale Faculty Handbook
Yale Aids Memorial Project (YAMP)
Yale College reports
Ad-Hoc Committee on Faculty Appointments
Appendix to the Future of the College and Graduate School

Comments on Committee on Yale College Education (CYCE) Report for
reference

College Criteria Study-notes

Committee on the Future of Residential Colleges
Committee on Education

Course of Study Committee

CYCE Progress Report

Faculty Committee

Freshman Year: Observations and Criticisms
Future of the College and Graduate School

Hall Committee

Institute of Social Science

Page 6 of 7

Joseph W. Gordon, Deputy Dean of Yale College, records

RU 1141

2012

1970

2012

2012-2013

1972-1976

1979-1980

2010

2010

2010

1969-1979

2012

1978

2012

1981

1971-1972

2003

1972

1984

2002

1975-1976

20M

1828

1973

1957-1976

1968

1968



Accession 2016-A-018: Records

b.1,f.59
b.1,f. 60
b.1, f. 61
b.1,f. 62
b.1,f. 63
b.1,f. 64
b.1,f.65

b.1,f. 66

Yale College reports (continued)

President’s Committee on General Education

Senior Study

Social Science Planning Initiative-Engineering and Applied Science
Status of Minority Students

Study Committee

Study Group on Yale College

Study Group on New Residential Colleges

Yale-National University of Singapore (NUS) Advisory Committee

Page7 of 7

Joseph W. Gordon, Deputy Dean of Yale College, records

RU 1141

1953

2008

2003

1977

1972

1972

2008

2013



	Finding Aid Title Page
	Table of Contents
	Collection Overview
	Requesting Instructions
	Adminstrative Information
	Conditions Governing Access
	Conditions Governing Use
	Preferred Citation

	Scope and Contents
	General Note
	Arrangement
	Collection Contents
	Accession 2016-A-018: Records


