Guide to the Joseph W. Gordon, Deputy Dean of Yale College, Records

RU 1141



compiled by Michael Lotstein

July 2015

Yale University Library
P.O. Box 208240
New Haven, CT 06520-8240
(203) 432-1735
(203) 432-7441
beinecke.library@yale.edu
http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

Table of Contents

Collection Overview	3
Requesting Instructions	3
Administrative Information	
Conditions Governing Access	3
Conditions Governing Use	
Preferred Citation	
Scope and Contents	4
General Note	4
Arrangement	4
Collection Contents	
Accession 2016-A-018: Records, 1828-2014, 1953-2014	5

Collection Overview

REPOSITORY: Manuscripts and Archives

Yale University Library

P.O. Box 208240

New Haven, CT 06520-8240

(203) 432-1735 (203) 432-7441

beinecke.library@yale.edu

http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

CALL NUMBER: RU 1141

CREATOR: Yale College (1887-). Dean's Office

TITLE: Joseph W. Gordon, Deputy Dean of Yale College, records

DATES: 1828-2014

BULK DATES: 1953-2014

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION: 1 linear foot

LANGUAGE: English

SUMMARY: The collection contains the records of Joseph W. Gordon, Deputy Dean of

Yale College and Dean of Undergraduate Edcuation. Includes administrative files which consist of reports, meeting notes and materials, and reports with

supporting materials.

ONLINE FINDING AID: To cite or bookmark this finding aid, please use the following link: https://

hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ru.1141

Requesting Instructions

To request items from this collection for use in the Manuscripts and Archives reading room, please use the request links in the HTML version of this finding aid, available at https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ru.1141.

To order reproductions from this collection, please go to http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/ ifr_copy_order.html. The information you will need to submit an order includes: the collection call number, collection title, series or accession number, box number, and folder number or name.

Key to the container abbreviations used in the PDF finding aid:

b. box

f. folder

Administrative Information

Conditions Governing Access

Access to the records is restricted. See Collection Contents for details.

Some records in this finding aid have been redacted, as they include student names, donor names, and other restricted data. These records will not appear in the published finding aid.

Conditions Governing Use

Copyright for materials authored or otherwise produced as official business of Yale University is retained by Yale University. Copyright status for other collection materials is unknown. Transmission or reproduction of materials protected by U.S. Copyright Law (Title 17, U.S.C.) beyond that allowed by fair use requires the written permission of the copyright owners. Works not in the public domain cannot be commercially exploited without permission of the copyright owners. Responsibility for any use rests exclusively with the user.

Preferred Citation

Joseph W. Gordon, Deputy Dean of Yale College (RU 1141). Manuscripts and Archives, Yale University Library.

Scope and Contents

The collection contains the records of Joseph W. Gordon, Deputy Dean of Yale College and Dean of Undergraduate Edcuation. Includes administrative files which consist of reports, meeting notes and materials, and reports with supporting materials.

General Note

Forms part of Yale Record Group 9-B (YRG 9-B), Records of deputy, associate, and assistant deans of Yale College.

Arrangement

The collection is arranged by accession.

Collection Contents

Accession 2016-A-018: Records, 1828-2014, 1953-2014

Restricted until January 1, 2048.

b. 1, f. 1	Academic integrity	2013
b. 1, f. 2	Accounting	2011-2012
b. 1, f. 3	AEA summer minority program	1980
b. 1, f. 4	Arts appointments	2012
b. 1, f. 5	Alcohol and other drugs	2013
b. 1, f. 6	AYA Alumni Survey	1977
b. 1, f. 7	AYA Assembly	1980
b. 1, f. 8	Arabic	2011
b. 1, f. 9	Center for Language Study	2013
b. 1, f. 10	College seminar review	2011
b. 1, f. 11	Committee planning	2013-2014
b. 1, f. 12	Dean's annual report	1971-1972
b. 1, f. 14	Education	2003
b. 1, f. 15	Education studies	2011
b. 1, f. 16	Environmental studies	2013
b. 1, f. 17	Faculty of Arts and Sciences departmental trends	1977-1990
b. 1, f. 18	Faculty meeting bylaws-Yale	1993
b. 1, f. 19	Faculty meeting bylaws-other universities	2007
b. 1, f. 20	Fieldwork and Yale College classes meeting	2012
b. 1, f. 21	Field trip-academic	2011-2012
b. 1, f. 22	Field trips	2013-2014
b. 1, f. 23	Foreign language and distance learning	2011
b. 1, f. 24	Freshman affairs	2011
b. 1, f. 25	Global affairs	2010
b. 1, f. 26	Grading	2013
b. 1, f. 27	Graduate and professional student housing	1990
b. 1, f. 29	Handbook for university staff	1979

b. 1, f. 29a	Learning Collaborative on High-Risk Drinking	
b. 1, f. 30	LGBT studies	2012
b. 1, f. 32	Liberal education essays	
b. 1, f. 33	Models of student-faculty interactions: Massachusetts Institute of Technology	1970
b. 1, f. 34	New residential colleges	2012
b. 1, f. 35	Online course evaluations	2012-2013
b. 1, f. 36	Pre-registration orientation	1972-1976
b. 1, f. 37	Proposed operating budget	1979-1980
b. 1, f. 38	Students of concern policy	2010
b. 1, f. 39	Student information systems	2010
b. 1, f. 40a	University's response in event of death/serious injury	2010
b. 1, f. 41	Women at Yale statistical profile	1969-1979
b. 1, f. 42	Workplace survey	2012
b. 1, f. 43	Writing Center	
b. 1, f. 44	Yale Faculty Handbook	1978
b. 1, f. 45	Yale Aids Memorial Project (YAMP)	2012
	Yale College reports	
b. 1, f. 46	Ad-Hoc Committee on Faculty Appointments	1981
b. 1, f. 47	Appendix to the Future of the College and Graduate School	1971-1972
b. 1, f. 48	Comments on Committee on Yale College Education (CYCE) Report for reference	2003
b. 1, f. 49	College Criteria Study-notes	1972
b. 1, f. 50	Committee on the Future of Residential Colleges	1984
b. 1, f. 51	Committee on Education	2002
b. 1, f. 52	Course of Study Committee	1975-1976
b. 1, f. 53	CYCE Progress Report	2011
b. 1, f. 54	Faculty Committee	1828
b. 1, f. 55	Freshman Year: Observations and Criticisms	1973
b. 1, f. 56	Future of the College and Graduate School	1957-1976
b. 1, f. 57	Hall Committee	1968
b. 1, f. 58	Institute of Social Science	1968

Yale College reports (continued)

b. 1, f. 59	President's Committee on General Education	1953
b. 1, f. 60	Senior Study	2008
b. 1, f. 61	Social Science Planning Initiative-Engineering and Applied Science	2003
b. 1, f. 62	Status of Minority Students	1977
b. 1, f. 63	Study Committee	1972
b. 1, f. 64	Study Group on Yale College	1972
b. 1, f. 65	Study Group on New Residential Colleges	2008
b. 1, f. 66	Yale-National University of Singapore (NUS) Advisory Committee	2013